
Pos No Cl T. Team Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 13 LMP3/. INTER EUROPOL COMPETITION     SMIECHOWSKI(O)/HIPPE(O) Ligier JSP3 4:00:23.381 107 156,020 2:05.152 -  64 168,045
2 888 LMP3/. GRAFF                         TROUILLET(O)/ROSSELO/DAGONEAU(O) Ligier JSP3 4:02:12.187 107 1:48.806 154,852 2:06.515 -  66 166,235
3 93 LMP3/. N RACE                        FONTAINE/DECULTOT/PERROY(E) Ligier JSP3 4:00:24.101 106  1 L 154,554 2:05.516 -  67 167,558
4 55 PFV/. CWS RECYCLING                 ROBERTSON(E)/WHITE(O) Ginetta G57 4:02:06.899 106 1:42.798 153,461 2:02.565 -  65 171,592
5 48 LMP3/. KOX RACING                    KOX(E)/PRONK(O) Ligier JSP3 4:02:28.099 106 2:03.998 153,237 2:03.453 -  59 170,358
6 17 GTV1/. G IDEC SPORT RACING             Pat.LAFARGUE/Pau.LAFARGUE(O) Mercedes AMG GT3 4:01:15.369 105  2 L 152,554 2:08.927 -  84 163,125
7 76 GTV1/. G IMSA PERFORMANCE              NARAC(E)/CORNAC Porsche GT3 R 4:01:22.723 105 0:07.354 152,477 2:07.880 -  7 164,460
8 51 GTV1/. G AF CORSE                      CORDONI(O)/MONTERMINI(E) Ferrari F458 GT3 4:01:34.717 105 0:19.348 152,350 2:07.852 -  59 164,496
9 45 GTV1/. G AB SPORT AUTO                 THYBAUD/PROUST(O)/JOUSSE(E) Renault RS 01 4:02:05.431 105 0:50.062 152,028 2:06.593 -  71 166,132

10 50 PFV/.  SIMPSON MOTORSPORT            WATT/RATTENBURY(O)/PERRIN Ginetta G57 4:00:25.145 104  3 L 151,627 2:04.361 -  76 169,114
11 11 GTV1/P G V DE V / AB SPORT AUTO        VdeV/CARUGATI/WEGELIN Renault RS 01 4:01:30.288 103  4 L 149,494 2:10.830 -  70 160,752
12 14 LMP3/.  BE MOTORSPORT                 IBRAN.PARDO/BAKKER(O)/CASTILLO Ligier JSP3 4:01:04.903 100  7 L 145,395 2:07.358 -  8 165,135
13 5 LMP3/.  BY SPEED FACTORY              ABELLO/VAN.OOSTRUM/JACKSON(O) Ligier JSP3 4:01:22.262 100 0:17.359 145,220 2:09.464 -  11 162,448
14 16 GTV2/. G RACING TECHNOLOGY             LEHERPEUR(O)/MECHALY Porsche 991 Cup 4:02:23.295 99  8 L 143,165 2:16.794 -  4 153,744
15 96 S1/. G SOLUTION F                    CHARRIOL/RAYNERI/SILVA(O) SF V8 4:03:02.394 99 0:39.099 142,781 2:10.858 -  59 160,718
16 56 GTV2/P G RMS                           MALLEGOL/BACHELIER/BLANK Porsche 991 Cup 4:00:36.323 98  9 L 142,769 2:12.790 -  74 158,379
17 1 GTV1/. G VISIOM                        PAGNY/PERRIER(O)/BOUVET(E) Ferrari F488 GT3 4:01:02.018 96  11 L 139,607 2:05.851 -  70 167,112
18 95 S1/P G DOG RACING                    BOUEIX/POURQUIE/GASPERINI SF V8 4:01:39.400 94  13 L 136,346 2:12.257 -  28 159,018
19 57 PFV/.  SIMPSON MOTORSPORT            TOMLINSON(O)/SIMPSON(E) Ginetta G57 4:01:43.650 93  14 L 134,856 2:01.891 -  48 172,541
20 4 GTV1/. G TEAM SPEED CAR                DEGUFFROY(O)/BUFFIN/DESTEMBERT(O) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 4:02:20.218 91  16 L 131,624 2:09.475 -  8 162,434

21 70 GTV1/. G ANTeam                        B.STUCKY/YERLY(O) Dodge Viper GT3 R 2:22:57.699 61  46 L 149,563 2:07.996 -  58 164,311
22 25 GTV1/. G WRT                           VERVISCH(E)/SOENEN(O)/DETAVERNIER(O) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 3:05:07.797 60  47 L 113,602 2:07.139 -  4 165,419
23 59 PFV/P  NOVA RACE                     MAGNONI/LEQUEUX Ginetta G57 2:23:33.312 52  55 L 126,969 2:04.904 -  4 168,379
24 20 S1/. G GPC MOTORSPORT with VORTEX    FORGIONE/ALEXANDER(O) Vortex 2:07:46.060 31  76 L 085,046 2:10.727 -  5 160,879
25 15 GTV2/. G IDEC SPORT RACING             ALLOIN/ENJALBERT(E)/KOX(O) Porsche 997 Cup 0:52:48.129 16  91 L 106,214 2:17.687 -  9 152,746
26 72 PFV/. SPEEDREAMS RACING             POILPRE/DA.CUNHA(O) Pescarolo 02 0:05:02.465 2  105 L 139,065 2:19.045 -  2 151,255

57 PFV    SIMPSON MOTORSPORT            TOMLINSON/SIMPSON Ginetta G57 48 2:01.891 -  48

Car 96 - No respect driving time : Penalty 1 Lap & 1m40

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Paul Ricard

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 5,842 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering
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Pos No Cl T. Team Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 13 LMP3/. INTER EUROPOL COMPETITION     SMIECHOWSKI(O)/HIPPE(O) Ligier JSP3 4:00:23.381 107 156,020 2:05.152 -  64 168,045
2 888 LMP3/. GRAFF                         TROUILLET(O)/ROSSELO/DAGONEAU(O) Ligier JSP3 4:02:12.187 107 1:48.806 154,852 2:06.515 -  66 166,235
3 93 LMP3/. N RACE                        FONTAINE/DECULTOT/PERROY(E) Ligier JSP3 4:00:24.101 106  1 L 154,554 2:05.516 -  67 167,558
4 55 PFV/. CWS RECYCLING                 ROBERTSON(E)/WHITE(O) Ginetta G57 4:02:06.899 106 1:42.798 153,461 2:02.565 -  65 171,592
5 48 LMP3/. KOX RACING                    KOX(E)/PRONK(O) Ligier JSP3 4:02:28.099 106 2:03.998 153,237 2:03.453 -  59 170,358
6 50 PFV/.  SIMPSON MOTORSPORT            WATT/RATTENBURY(O)/PERRIN Ginetta G57 4:00:25.145 104  3 L 151,627 2:04.361 -  76 169,114
7 14 LMP3/.  BE MOTORSPORT                 IBRAN.PARDO/BAKKER(O)/CASTILLO Ligier JSP3 4:01:04.903 100  7 L 145,395 2:07.358 -  8 165,135
8 5 LMP3/.  BY SPEED FACTORY              ABELLO/VAN.OOSTRUM/JACKSON(O) Ligier JSP3 4:01:22.262 100 0:17.359 145,220 2:09.464 -  11 162,448
9 57 PFV/.  SIMPSON MOTORSPORT            TOMLINSON(O)/SIMPSON(E) Ginetta G57 4:01:43.650 93  14 L 134,856 2:01.891 -  48 172,541

10 59 PFV/P  NOVA RACE                     MAGNONI/LEQUEUX Ginetta G57 2:23:33.312 52  55 L 126,969 2:04.904 -  4 168,379
11 72 PFV/. SPEEDREAMS RACING             POILPRE/DA.CUNHA(O) Pescarolo 02 0:05:02.465 2  105 L 139,065 2:19.045 -  2 151,255

57 PFV    SIMPSON MOTORSPORT            TOMLINSON/SIMPSON Ginetta G57 48 2:01.891 -  48

Pos No Cl T. Team Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H
1 17 GTV1/. IDEC SPORT RACING             Pat.LAFARGUE/Pau.LAFARGUE(O) Mercedes AMG GT3 4:01:15.369 105  152,554 2:08.927 -  84 163,125
2 76 GTV1/. IMSA PERFORMANCE              NARAC(E)/CORNAC Porsche GT3 R 4:01:22.723 105 0:07.354 152,477 2:07.880 -  7 164,460
3 51 GTV1/. AF CORSE                      CORDONI(O)/MONTERMINI(E) Ferrari F458 GT3 4:01:34.717 105 0:19.348 152,350 2:07.852 -  59 164,496
4 45 GTV1/. AB SPORT AUTO                 THYBAUD/PROUST(O)/JOUSSE(E) Renault RS 01 4:02:05.431 105 0:50.062 152,028 2:06.593 -  71 166,132
5 11 GTV1/P V DE V / AB SPORT AUTO        VdeV/CARUGATI/WEGELIN Renault RS 01 4:01:30.288 103 2 L 149,494 2:10.830 -  70 160,752
6 16 GTV2/. RACING TECHNOLOGY             LEHERPEUR(O)/MECHALY Porsche 991 Cup 4:02:23.295 99 6 L 143,165 2:16.794 -  4 153,744
7 96 S1/. SOLUTION F                    CHARRIOL/RAYNERI/SILVA(O) SF V8 4:03:02.394 99 0:39.099 142,781 2:10.858 -  59 160,718
8 56 GTV2/P RMS                           MALLEGOL/BACHELIER/BLANK Porsche 991 Cup 4:00:36.323 98 7 L 142,769 2:12.790 -  74 158,379
9 1 GTV1/. VISIOM                        PAGNY/PERRIER(O)/BOUVET(E) Ferrari F488 GT3 4:01:02.018 96 9 L 139,607 2:05.851 -  70 167,112

10 95 S1/P DOG RACING                    BOUEIX/POURQUIE/GASPERINI SF V8 4:01:39.400 94 11 L 136,346 2:12.257 -  28 159,018
11 4 GTV1/. TEAM SPEED CAR                DEGUFFROY(O)/BUFFIN/DESTEMBERT(O) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 4:02:20.218 91 14 L 131,624 2:09.475 -  8 162,434

12 70 GTV1/. ANTeam                        B.STUCKY/YERLY(O) Dodge Viper GT3 R 2:22:57.699 61 149,563 2:07.996 -  58 164,311
13 25 GTV1/. WRT                           VERVISCH(E)/SOENEN(O)/DETAVERNIER(O) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 3:05:07.797 60 113,602 2:07.139 -  4 165,419
14 20 S1/. GPC MOTORSPORT with VORTEX    FORGIONE/ALEXANDER(O) Vortex 2:07:46.060 31 085,046 2:10.727 -  5 160,879
15 15 GTV2/. IDEC SPORT RACING             ALLOIN/ENJALBERT(E)/KOX(O) Porsche 997 Cup 0:52:48.129 16 106,214 2:17.687 -  9 152,746

 1 GTV1/. VISIOM                        PAGNY/PERRIER(O)/BOUVET(E) Ferrari F488 GT3  70  139,607 2:05.851 -  70  

GT TOURISME
Race 4 Hours 

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

--NOT CLASSIFIED NOT 75 % (78 LAPS) --

LMP3 - PFV
Race 4 Hours 

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

--NOT CLASSIFIED NOT 75 % (80 LAPS) --

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

Endurance GT Tourisme LMP3
Race 4 Hours 

--NOT CLASSIFIED NOT 75 % (80 LAPS) --

Clerk of the course:MENOCHET P Timekeeper:R.I.S.


